A ATerT WEIAHTRTY (F7 UA A1), aiiesTy
361, FUIT AT, AATHGE FF-600018
e OFFICE OF THE it
ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (ACCOUNTS & ENTITLEMENTS), TAMIL NADU
361. Anna Salal, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018
Wehsite: www.agae.tn.nic.in Fmuail: agae@dataone.in
Phone : 04424324500 VRS Phone : 24325050 Fax : 24320562

AG(A&E)/PWC 1i/DA 1/2021-22/ 03/01/2022
OFFICE ORDER No.25

The Accountant General (A&E) is pleased to promote the Divisional Accountants (Group
B — Non-Gazetted) listed in the Annexure as Divisional Accounts Officers Grade Il (Group B —
Non-Gazetted) in level 7 of Pay Matrix under CCS Revised Pay Rules 2016 with effect from
03/01/2022 FN or from the date of taking over charge as Divisional Accounts Officer Grade I,
whichever is later.

If the official is on leave/ deputation/ foreign service etc., the promotion will take effect
from the date of re-joining duty and taking over charge of the higher post.

If the promoted officials desire to have their pay fixed in the post of Divisional Accounts
Officer Grade Il from the date of their next increment in the lower post under the provisions of
FR 22 1 (a)(1), option in this regard should be exercised within a month from the date of
promotion. The option once exercised will be final.

The promotion is also subject to further orders which may be passed by the Hon’ble
Supreme Court in terms of para 5 of DoPT O.M. N0.36012/11/2016-Estt.(Res-1) (Pt.Il) dated
15/06/2018.

(Vide orders of Accountant General (A&E) dated 01/01/2022)

(
Deputy Accountant General (Accounts)
To

1) The individuals — joining report to the promoted post as well as option for pay fixation
may be furnished.

2} Executive Engineers concerned

3} DA Il Unit/ DA Il Unit

4} PAO/IAD

5} TNDA’s Association, Chennai.

6) PSto AG(A&E)/ PA to DAG(A/cs)
)

File

~J



sl

No.

1

10
11

13
14

15

i
I
i
;
+

| PAVAN KUMAR TOTA

NAME [Shri/Ms.]

| HARI SHANKER

 MEENA
_SRIVIDYA TR

- TARUN KUMAR
~SHARMA

' MANEESH KUMAR
. BANKA

SRAVANKUMAR

. GUNDLAPALLE

CHANDRA SEKHAR

TALLURI

NAVEEN KUMAR P. |

" CHAKRAVARTHY
CSNCS

SUDHEER CHITTURI

" UDAYA KIRAN

+

BUSAM
SANJEET

RAJENDER

" YEDURU

VENKATESWARA
REDDY
JOGENDRA YADAV

ANNEXURE

DATE OF
BIRTH.

12/10/1982

20/08/1989

1D No.

_TNE220

0072

0071

110/08/1989

22/07/1988

- 09/12/1986

22/05/1976

0066
0070

0065

0075

20/04/1985

0069

07/08/1984

0067

‘04/12/1990

£ 21/03/1988
23/09/1986

19/02/1993

| 05/10/1989

1 12/06/1992

|1 26/01/1995 |

C%Q\;uu\Ang«Aw*“75é>

0083

10078
0080

0076

0084

0081

0088

&o \\7/’017”

Senior Accounts Officer/PWC



