

कार्यालय महालेखाकार (लेखा एवं हकदारी), तमिलनाडु 361. अण्णा मालै, तेनामपेट ,चेन्नै-600018



OFFICE OF THE

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (ACCOUNTS & ENTITLEMENTS), TAMIL NADU

361, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai – 600 018

Website: www.agae.tn.nic.in Email: agae@dataone.in Phone: 044-24324500 IVRS Phone: 24325050 Fax: 24320562

AG(A&E)/PWC II/DA I/2021-22/

03/01/2022

OFFICE ORDER No.25

The Accountant General (A&E) is pleased to promote the Divisional Accountants (Group B – Non-Gazetted) listed in the Annexure as Divisional Accounts Officers Grade II (Group B – Non-Gazetted) in level 7 of Pay Matrix under CCS Revised Pay Rules 2016 with effect from 03/01/2022 FN or from the date of taking over charge as Divisional Accounts Officer Grade II, whichever is later.

If the official is on leave/ deputation/ foreign service etc., the promotion will take effect from the date of re-joining duty and taking over charge of the higher post.

If the promoted officials desire to have their pay fixed in the post of Divisional Accounts Officer Grade II from the date of their next increment in the lower post under the provisions of FR 22 I (a)(1), option in this regard should be exercised within a month from the date of promotion. The option once exercised will be final.

The promotion is also subject to further orders which may be passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in terms of para 5 of DoPT O.M. No.36012/11/2016-Estt.(Res-I) (Pt.II) dated 15/06/2018.

(Vide orders of Accountant General (A&E) dated 01/01/2022)

Deputy Accountant General (Accounts)

To

- 1) The individuals joining report to the promoted post as well as option for pay fixation may be furnished.
- 2) Executive Engineers concerned
- 3) DA II Unit/ DA III Unit
- 4) PAO/IAD
- 5) TNDA's Association, Chennai.
- 6) PS to AG(A&E)/ PA to DAG(A/cs)
- 7) File

ANNEXURE

SI. No.	NAME [Shri/Ms.]	DATE OF BIRTH	ID No. TNE220
1	PAVAN KUMAR TOTA	20/08/1989	0072
2	HARI SHANKER MEENA	12/10/1982	0071
3	SRIVIDYA T.R.	22/05/1976	0066
4	TARUN KUMAR SHARMA	10/08/1989	0070
5	MANEESH KUMAR BANKA	22/07/1988	0065
6	SRAVANKUMAR GUNDLAPALLE	09/12/1986	0075
7	CHANDRA SEKHAR TALLURI	20/04/1985	0069
8	NAVEEN KUMAR P.	07/08/1984	0067
9	CHAKRAVARTHY SNCS	04/12/1990	0083
10	SUDHEER CHITTURI	21/03/1988	0078
11	UDAYA KIRAN BUSAM	23/09/1986	0080
12	SANJEET	19/02/1993	0076
13	RAJENDER	05/10/1989	0088
14	YEDURU VENKATESWARA REDDY	12/06/1992	0084
15	JOGENDRA YADAV	26/01/1995	0081

Stammy 03/01/2022 Senior Accounts Officer/PWC